

16 Merrill Access Road Thornton, NH 03285 Tel: 603-726-8168 Fax: 603-726-2078

pbzbassistant@thorntonnh.org

## Notice of Decision

Meeting Date: December 21, 2023

Plan Name: Home Occupation Request for Amber Blagojevic

Application Date: November 21, 2023
Plan Description: In-Home Salon
Map/Lot: Map 228, Lot 56
Zone: General Residential
Location: 10 Stonington Road

Owner(s): Amber Blagojevic and Nemanja Blagojevic

Agent(s) Amber Blagojevic

On December 21, 2023 the Thornton Planning Board held a public meeting to consider a request for home occupation for Amber Blagojevic. After initial review of the request, the Thornton Planning Board considered and voted to approve the request finding that the request addressed all requirements for Home Occupation as listed in the Town of Thornton Zoning Ordinance.

MOTION: "To approve the request for home occupation for a salon for Amber Blagojevic."

Motion: D. O'Donnell Second: D. Levin Discussion: None

Motion passes: 6 - YES; 0 - NO; 0 - ABSTAIN

For the Thornton Planning Board,

Nancy Decoteau, Chairman

12/29/2023

Date